Wel ding required

Py,

oo |

[EnN
N

3/ @& ap requirerc

H H m
e
oo
oo |[O
asN 2
SN
oo
R ©

I NSPECT CONTEN
OF KI'T PRI OR T
| NSTALL




| ati on

nst al

ECXs0ns=am
© © —
c +~ - —
VO yE D
CCEOD— —
D - _—y—
— eRsn
ws .
o 0T -
o g ETo
_.nu_oraur.l
r_tor
| C...I..I.d
TTg¢p -0
co,_ovxo0
a_e =
_nOtSk
e_ n —_ 0
——_+<£ 5
glao..l.r
c . +—
©2o0cC
..ld.le
csS .- c
OOdSSt
.Iye d—
c o< — 0
-0 00>
o wn © o o
>5_ o £
vE_ oo
hC.lnhr
temo..l.
0 O o
O =5 C— =
Scw.— <o
N C — (]
© +— — @© -
2 o0o~-o0W>
own_—_FOT
.Ec Oo

€&
occ g
Sdoso
= O+
erma
Eov_oo0
T T Qs —
- C -0
- R ORI
€
Qg O
CT oL O
- C = =
© O —
ft@nul
owngc >._
S0 =3
o XX m
©C OT O S
O © S - O
. @ >
— -
Dy 0 & .
— X . C
+— O 0 S
OOV @S O
Sn.oE
o
X © ©C n o
(&) = e
S OO wn ©
m O O 4
© © « C
NOd O ®©—

S

i nstal/l

he

t

system once

O © hera
©
amg x._ 8o

h% Wth\lﬂn
twm Sthu
O I M o
© trmE/m\
&
Sw OO0 nN~—W0 —
eam Do H©
T oglld un -~
imﬁnTGth
neclH._c<_goc
—8oxaoaso._
o opD._ o
ocood wXEL.®©
— Co_>a
—_ o8 _=2W DO
C C - WIT >o c
weu@B®=Z0FH T ®
»w Buw o.a
co-—Oow-Eo
—_ cllo o~
CNT=-NE-©
C OO0 w— o
© O+~ © oW o
odm@SI 20w
—_ Ahge
> coocl o cDo

..—cocI._ SO




NOTE: I f your truck has factory overl oad per
on each side wild/l need to be removed. Use a ¢
wel ds. Paint over ground area. Do not remove

— )i‘ﬁ ;‘ “'

Overl oad perch shown removed from t he




ITEM NO. |PART MUMBER DESCRIFTION Qry.
Weldments
1 10004407 Weldment - [DS) Perch Mount 1
2 10005434 weldment - Side Plate Frame Clamp - Rear [DS) 1
3 10005442 Weldment - Side Plate Frame Clamp - Front (DS) 1
4 1000557 & ‘Weldment - DS Side Plate 1
Farfs
5 10004408 Plate - 14ga. - Kelderman Badge - 2.435" Bolt Circle 1
& 10004410 Plate - 3/8" - |DS) Frame/Perch Support 1
7 10004891 Tube - 1" OD x 0.&87" ID x 37 L - Fifth Wheel Ear Anfi-Crush Bushing 2
B 10005159 Plate - 7ga - Height Confrol Sensor Bracket - Key 1
il 10005405 DOM - 1-1/27 QD x 5/8” ID x 3.1417 - Top Hat Bushing Frame Anti-Crush, Front 1
10 10005488 DOM - 1-1/2" OD x 5/8" 1D x 3.14&" - Top Hat Bushing Frame Anti-Crush - Rear 1
Hardware
11 12007 Baolt - 1/2-20 x 1.50" Gr.8 1
12 12037 Hex Bolt - 1/2-20x 5" - GRB - ¥ 3
13 12041 Hex Bolt - 1/2-20x 5-1/27 - GRB - YZ 3
14 12047 SCREW-HCS-.50-20X6.25-GR8-YI 1
15 12112 Hex Bolf - 1/4"-20 % 1-1/4" - GR5 - 1 2
16 12435 Hex Bolt - 5/8-18x 5" - GRE - Y2 1
17 1243% Hex Bolf - 5/8"-18 x 5-1/2" - GRB - ¥Z 1
18 12433 Hex Bolt - 7/8"-14 x 5-1/2" - GRB - ¥1 2
1% 13020 1/4" Flat Washer 4
20 13024 1/2" Flat Washer 1é
21 13024 Flat Washer SAE - 5/8" - GRE - YI 4
22 13030 Flat Washer SAE - 7/8" - GRE - Y 4
23 13042 1/4" Lock Washer 2
24 13124 1/2"-20 Lock Mut 8
25 13124 Top Distorted Thread Lock Mut - 5/8"-18 - GRB - YZ 2
26 13130 Top Distorted Thread Lock Mut - 7/8"-14 - GRB - Y1 2
27 13140 1/4"-20 Hex Nut 2
28 14017 1/47-20 % 142" 58 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
A _unzu._“n?.un;_s..n_ 1:30 _..ﬁEEn...._n_n waight = s
MATL SPECS:
cescrrror Assemiby - Side Plate (DS}
kam 3500 - 4-link Rear - Stock Height
et v 10008 105 .ﬂ%umm.wnm.hmhumﬂ:
ECH CHANGE DESCRIFTION | oaE [DESIGH BY: Tray Anderca Sate 171872002 | <255 = [SHEET 1 OF 3




A _".a_.u.__...p._ CRAW .h_ 1:20 _ Appioedmate Weght = s

PO EHEE, [mansrecs

cescarros Assemiby - Side Plabe [D5)

.,Haw_.nqo_ Rorm 3500 - 4-link Rear - Skock Height

o [Ferrrem 10006108

CHANGE DESCRIFTION

.......

Esice BY: Tray Asdlaren Dl 1/18/2022

ot [SHERT 2 OF 3




]

HOUJETS30 IDHYHD

5E

M3 &
o I

(50} =4oid S5 - Aquuassy =
xv =
G
N AN
‘\\ IV
- \‘“x
\‘\
~
(0z

SEIBEAN AU LE
0170001

PBISH 3045 - IS AT - DOSE 1O 16107

e | TTOESBLSL ElvO

€40 £ LIFHS | ==
@
= JuBbm, oy

= = b siowpmiddy | ggz| [
e
pa
&




ITEM MNO.| PART HUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
Weldmenis
1 1000451 4 Weldment - [PS) Perch Mount 1
2 10005435 Weldment - Side Plate Frarme Clamp - Rear [PS) 1
3 10005438 wWeldment - Side Plate Fraome Clamp - Front (P§) 1
4 10005404 Weldment - PS Side Plate 1
Parts
5 10004408 Plate - 14ga. - Keldemnan Badge - 2.435" Bolt Circle 1
& 10004518 Plate - 3/8" - [PS) Frame,/Perch Support - w/Bends 1
7 10004891 Tube - 1" 0D x 0.£87"ID = 3" L - Ffth Wheel Ear Anti-Crush Bushing 2
8 10005159 Flate - 7ga - Height Control Sensor Bracket - Key 1
9 10005405 DOM - 1-1/27 OD » 5/8 ID x 3.1417 - Top Hat Bushing Frame Anti-Crush, Front 1
10 10005488 DOM - 1-1/2" 00 x 5/8" ID x 3.1 84" - Top Hat Bushing Frame Anti-Crush - Rear 1
Hardware
11 12037 Hex Bolt - 1/2-20x 5" - GRB - Y1 a
12 12047 SCREW-HCS-_50-20X4 25-GRE-YT 1
13 12112 Hex Bolt - 1/4"-20 % 1-1/4"- GR5 -1 2
14 12435 Hex Bolf - 5/8-18x 5 - GRB - ¥1 1
15 1243% Hex Bolf - 5/8-18x 5-1/7° - GRB - Y7 1
14 12433 Hex Bolt - 7/8-14x 5-1/7° - GRB - Y7 2
17 13020 1/4" Flat Washer 4
18 13024 1/2" Flat Washer 14
19 13024 Flat Washer SAE - 5/8" - GRB - Y7 4
0 13030 Flat Washer SAE - 7/8" - GRB - Y7 4
21 12041 Hex Bolt - 1/2-20x 5-1/7° - GRE - Y7 4
22 13042 1/4" Lock Washer 2
23 13124 1/2°-20 Lock Mut a
24 13124 Top Distorted Thread Lock Mut - 5/8"-18 - GRB - Y7 2
25 13130 Top Distorted Thread Lock Mut - 7/8"-14 - GRB - Y1 2
24 13140 174720 Hex Mut 2
27 14017 1/47-20 x 1/Z" 55 Socket Head Cap Screw 4
& = A [oororscuroewea] 120 | Apprimale weight = s
L e
UHLES cescorron Assemiby - Side Plake (P5)
e R
n_nw%h.mﬂmunm 5019+ Ram 3500 - 4-Link Rear - Skock Height
RAC B qiyzy | e 1000
ECH CHANGE DESCRIPTION eSS Deg. ¢ 5 [BESIGH BY: Trery Amdarcs DATE: 1/18/2022 SHEET10OF 3




A _"....,_.U.r....._ DRAH ..n_ 1:20 _H,un_o,z%o_o._..ﬁn.._ = ks

PAATL SFECT:

cescernos Assemiby - Side Plate (PS)

PROUECT
2019+ Ram 3500 - 4-link Rear - Skock Height

| 10008115

CHANGE DESCRIPTION

CURES CATE

[DESIGH BY: Tray Amderen Dwte: 1/18/2023

sni noumomry | SHEET 2 OF 3




A _".\ WO SCALE DRAW ..n_ 1:20 _ Approedmate Waight = B3

MAATL SPECS:

roseAssemiby - Side Flabe (F5)

ECH

CHANGE DESCRIPTION

DA TE

PROUECT
2019+ Ram 3500 - 4-Llink Rear - Skock Height

010 [ e 10006115

[ESIGe: BY: Tray Andarcn oaTE 171872002 |55

o | SHEET3 OF 3




c-oo0 o
- cm©=C
Ss500%0
H* O —_ =
& . Lx
L84 o0w=°cw
So3w
kg s 0O © o
D_.b| o
v -°3
- OO >0
m.lhw®|
Fc~00
s_ —Fo
5= ¢ - c
E.Iert
.mO = D
[7p ) o
%ee et
Fc—c—c
8+~000C._
! o
- O Iae
- C ~— T
co<.— Q._
(rSI
T TS0
L ©—
2o _0°o
O _wo*c
— O - ©
—_oco®
L X rvn
ccow©=3
- <o
o =2 o
vco D
—_——>x T
© armh
O cCcco© (@)]
oo €£&-=_
4 _— Bw®
tIer
—_—— T~ -
tw— S coMm 0

n st

do that i

mounts yet You wi l

bag

nst al
a

i
h

P-hdeit
spacer

On



TEM NO. | PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION aTY.
Weldments
] 10004557 wWeldment - [DS) Lower BogfAxle Mount - 425" 1
2 10004447 weldment - 4.25" Lower Axle Clamp 1
Hardware
3 12451 SCREW-HCS-.63-18X7 .00-GRB-YZ 4
4 124629 Hex Bolt - 7/8"- x 5" - GRB - Y 2
5 13024 Flat Washer SAE - 5/8" - GRB - Y2 B
] 13030 Flat Washer SAE - 7/8" - GRB - YZ 4
7 13130 Top Distorfed Thread Lock Mut - 7/8'-14 - GR8 - Y7 2
8 13179 Hex Mut High - 5/8"-18 - GR8 - Y2 B
g 14114 U-BOLT 5/8-18 % 8 X 4.5 X 3/1/4 THREAD - PLAIN 2
@
@ |mu| A _no_.u.“u._.._"u.?a_..n_ 1:10 _rnn_Da....n_niﬁn.._ =B
FRDECnos [T SPECS [
UNLES cecarion Assemiby - Lower Bag Plale & Axle Clamp (D3]
Qs e
w..nmﬁ.nl.—nl....r_._mm reoarcT 019+ Ram 3500 - 4-Lisk Reeoi - Slock Hasght - Foclory Alr Assil
um .xxu ". nn__m.n_ Raplooamant
W, [ e
CHANGE DESCRIPTION ot | DATE Deg. £ 5 [PESIGH BY: Tray Andarscn oate 1/17/2022 SHEET 1 OF 1

11



TEM MO | PART MNUMBER DESCRIPTION GTY.
Weldmenfs
[ 10004424 wWeldment - [P5] Lower Bag/Axe Mount - 4.25 1
2 10004447 Weldment - 425" Lower Axle Clarmp 1
Hardware
3 12451 SCREW-HCS-_ 43-18%7 00-GRB-YZ 4
4 12429 Hex Bolt - 7/8-x 5" - GRE - ¥Z 2
5 13024 Flat Washer SAE - 5/8" - GRB - Y2 8
4 13030 Flat Washer SAE - 7/8" - GRA - Y2 4
7 13179 Hex Mut High - 5/8°-18 - GRE - Y1 B
8 13130 Top Distorted Thread Lock Nut - 7/8-14 - GRS - Y1 2
? 14114 U-BOLT 5/8-18 X 8 X 4.5 X 3/1/4 THREAD - PLAIN 2
® oI A [roroncuruwea] 1110 | Approsimate Weght = ks
FROECTON |MAT SPECS |
Ceceriow Astembly - Lower Bag Flale £ Axe Clamp [F3]
iz 2015+ Rors 3500 - &-Unk Laar - Sk Height - Fociory Ak At
| e yop0a 153 : D
REY | BCM CHAHGE DESCRIFTION | oare [oEsIGe: B Tray Andarsen ot 11772022 | = =| SHEET 1 OF 1

12



bPantt p
bar mo u
nge
d ta nw
o t e
550t f
uck
h r
buo
a smaayn
m outer
f rame

Ih
a

har d
the p
a
u
S
h
é
dc
us

bdmrmrmdo bt
upl/fodro | tt

pan
t he

har d
upper
Remove

of

t
ra
i &
ma y

—

a
e
t
a
0
h
g
N
u

S5 0.— O
oL « >
— —_ 0 = O ~ 0
v .0 & ovec oo

o~ S s_ococ
oML VO o OD—o0
SwWoSc_0,.a>5-+~g

cytsotreym.h iNocnh e s

O D+ S c 5 0C .
ot c owoT, =3ckE
O 0L OLL o I (&)

O NT +=- 0 pyy—+ S —
VHAC—_C OgOoO-0c
~ QN VTBEPCS~<
© H* ~Cmc.->532
o v . o@_Fgows W
Orcov® g oDDocO
— = - O C = —
@ ®© =Z_ 000w O
N—O0Q-TNO._©Dw ~

OoeMSkH
i [ —
-2 o ®
#hlet
— c
L 5 s =
o o W
nmseSOhO
Bocc o
)
@rtp O
WS QoG
@Womh
) +~
@OS tm
.- _ ®Tg
far} S\er
SToQg » o
B V-—w>:sc
mtOO(e
sosg S
ﬁne&th
meh4u -
—m SO
p —
o mmms
— ool -
O +—
© SRT =Y
T
o ag =°
o o M %
= >
ptOk.'.T_.__.l
> ..lcaaO
n © —
—
V._T -0,
= L ac o
- O — O
Y
O C o =
D afte
—~ O _0OO0 -
c e
e
o _oTEo
o= 053>
1 D © +~ O

ame. N O
need t

r
I

to the f
You wi l

t h
bo

S
©
)
‘O
&
&
°
5
i
o
B
&
o

bol t

nner

t hechamdebany,

(M)
<
+—

mount .

t he

t
n
e P/u&o t o

—_ o £




14

TEM MO, | PART MUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry.
T 15 _ Parts
Is ] 10004450 Round Bor - 1-1/4" - PHB Drop Mounting Bushing 1
3.938
3 2 10004544 Flate - 1/4" - PHE Drop 5th Wheel Bracket - w/Bends 1
TM _ — / 3 10009441 Flate - 1/4 - Intermnal PHB Bracket - 3/4" Balt 1
m._mua D 4 10009642 Plate - 3/8' - PHE Drop Ear [Rear) - 3/4° Balt - wiBends 1
T ﬂ.__ — [ .ot 7 O 5 10009443 Piate - 3/8" - PHB Drop Ear [Front] - 3/4" Balf - w/Bends 1
1.203 / ﬁ & 10009444 Plate - 1/4" - PHB Drop Web - 3/4" Bolt 1
[0] I n|
G o I
45 _I\ L
TH.._ [ L T —T1—T 1}
¢ 0.709 @ O
L
19
[osr
9.293 T ,r_m;
1.405
L 1 T ]
Ii..u..|......l|
T T e
L[]
| | f.563
- = 13,
L [3
MO —|e 3_4 m 1“_4 = 2405
[ = c.“U_,.n w
— — ==
A — _ pensimarie Weig s
CESCRIFTON: Weldment - PHB Drop - Stock Height - 3,47 Bolt
FROECT: 201%+ Ram 3500 - 4-link Rear - Stock Height
FART HUREER: | DODR &40 i
s ECH DIATE CESIGH B Tach Ballz DATE: 1182022 [y [SHEET 1 OF 1




Drivers side upper bag mount insta

15



